

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Directorate Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer Right Bank Irrigation Sub-Division, Seharabazar, Purba Bardhaman, Pin- 713423 Email:-<u>rbisubdivision@rediffmail.com</u>

Corrigendum No-1 in connection with N I T No. 01/2019-20/SDO/RBI Sub-Division.

This is to notify for general information and publicity to all concern that the "amount put to tender and earnest money" has been rectified and attached below as list.

Sl. No.	Amount put to tender (Rs.)	Amount put to tender Instead of column -2	Earnest Money Deposit (Rs.)	Earnest Money Deposit (Rs.) Instead of column -4
1	2	3	4	5
1	Rs. 90,455.00	Rs. 87,846.00	Rs. 1809.00	Rs. 1757.00
2	Rs. 2,43,189.00	Rs. 2,36,174.00	Rs. 4864.00	Rs. 4723.00
3	Rs. 2,70,149.00	Rs. 2,67,500.00	Rs. 5403.00	Rs. 5350.00
4	Rs. 2,75,975.00	Rs. 2,68,014.00	Rs. 5520.00	Rs. 5360.00
5	Rs. 2,81,076.00	Rs. 2,72,968.00	Rs. 5622.00	Rs. 5459.00
6	Rs. 2,97,891.00	Rs. 2,89,306.00	Rs. 5958.00	Rs. 5786.00
7	Rs. 2,90,193.00	Rs. 2,81,822.00	Rs. 5804.00	Rs. 5636.00
8	Rs. 3,00,916.00	Rs. 2,92,236.00	Rs. 6018.00	Rs. 5845.00

Sd/-

Sub-Divisional Officer Right Bank Irrigation Sub-Division Seharabazar, Purba Bardhaman.

<u>Memo.No :- 34/ (1/11)</u>

Date:- 06/02/2020

Copy forwarded for information and wide circulation to the :-

- 1. Superintending Engineer, Damodar Irrigation Circle Kanainatsal, Purba Bardhaman.
- 2. Executive Engineer, R.B.I. Division, Sonamukhi, Bankura.
- 3. DVC Study Cell for uploading in Departmental website.
- 4. District Information Officer, Purba Bardhaman.
- 5. Office Notice Board, Right Bank Irrigation Sub-Division, Seharabazar, Purba Bardhman.
- 6. Estimating Branch of RBI Division, Sonamukhi, Bankura.
- 7. Divisional Accounts Officer of RBI Division, Sonamukhi, Bankura.
- 8. Accounts Section of RBI. Division.
- 9. Sub Division Officer, Seharabazar/ Indas / Sonamukhi Irrigation Sub-Division.

Sd/-

Sub-Divisional Officer Right Bank Irrigation Sub-Division Seharabazar, Purba Bardhaman